## Contact

www.linkedin.com/in/jessicastern-19836821 (LinkedIn)

Top Skills

Public Speaking Fundraising Policy Analysis

## Jessica Stern

U.S. Special Envoy for the Advancement of the Human Rights of LGBTQI+ Persons

New York, New York, United States

## Summary

Jessica Stern, Executive Director of OutRight Action International, is based in New York. Jessica specializes in gender, sexuality and human rights globally. At OutRight, she has supported the legal registration of LGBTIQ organizations globally, helped secure the mandate of the United Nations Independent Expert on Sexual Orientation and Gender Identity, and advanced the UN LGBTI Core Group where OutRight serves as secretariat. She has provided expert opinions to governments globally, regional human rights institutions, and UN mechanisms, including UNWomen where she serves as a member of the LGBTI Reference Group. Her writing has been cited by the Indian Supreme Court in its seminal judgment decriminalizing same-sex relations and featured in The Oxford Handbook of Women, Peace and Security (2019). She is frequently quoted by the media, including by The New York Times and The Guardian. She is an adjunct associate professor at Columbia University's School of International & Public Affairs.

## Experience

OutRight Action International
Executive Director
September 2012 - Present (11 years 7 months)

Education

LSE